

BID TABULATION

Monroeville Broad Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Job Number: 146000-00040

Bids Received: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$975,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC
1502 State Route 60
Ashland, Ohio 44805

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<u>Base Bid</u>									
<u>Sanitary Sewers - Broad Street</u>									
1		12" Sanitary Sewers, Installed Complete	1,745	L.F.	\$145.00	\$253,025.00	\$100.00	\$174,500.00	\$122.50
2		10" Sanitary Sewers, Installed Complete	315	L.F.	\$140.00	\$44,100.00	\$91.00	\$28,665.00	\$115.50
3		8" Sanitary Sewer, Installed Complete	80	L.F.	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$132.00
4		6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals and Fittings, Installed Complete	1,300	L.F.	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$58.00	\$75,400.00	\$54.00
5		6" Sanitary Sewer Clean Outs, Installed Complete	42	Each	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$198.00	\$8,316.00	\$124.00
6		24" Jack N Bore w/Carrier Pipe	80	L.F.	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$505.00	\$40,400.00	\$377.50
7		Sanitary Sewer Manholes	113	V.F.	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$275.00	\$31,075.00	\$237.50
8		Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Frame and Cover	12	Each	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$758.00	\$9,096.00	\$579.00
9		3/4" Tap on Existing 8" Waterlines, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$595.00	\$8,925.00	\$310.00
10		3/4" Type K Copper Service Lines, Installed Complete	475	L.F.	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$22.00	\$10,450.00	\$12.00
<u>Roadway Improvements</u>									
11		Asphalt Pavement Removal & Replacement (Trench Repair Only)	1,980	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$39,600.00	\$24.00	\$47,520.00	\$22.00
12	301	6" Asphalt Concrete Base	10	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$267.50
13	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (2" Average Depth)	5,400	S.Y.	\$2.25	\$12,150.00	\$2.45	\$13,230.00	\$2.35
14	407	Non-Tracking Coat	575	Gal	\$2.15	\$1,236.25	\$2.15	\$1,236.25	\$2.15
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I. (448) (3/4")	155	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$24,800.00	\$160.00	\$24,800.00	\$160.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I. (448) (1-1/4")	260	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$43,680.00	\$170.00	\$44,200.00	\$169.00
17		Pavement Stripping	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,475.00
<u>Industrial Park Lift Station Improvements</u>									
18		New Pumps, Guide Rails, Discharge Piping, Level Controls, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$88,500.00
19		New Flat Top Wet Well Lid, Access Hatch and Fall Protection	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$9,250.00

BID TABULATION

Monroeville Broad Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Job Number: 146000-00040

Bids Received: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$975,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC
1502 State Route 60
Ashland, Ohio 44805

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
20		New 6 foot Diameter Concrete Valve Vault, Includes All Contents	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00
21		Polyurea Lining of Wet Well and Piping	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,400.00
22		Temporary Bypass Pumping Connection	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,600.00
23		Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,250.00
24		6" Force Main and Fittings, Ductile Iron, Installed Complete	30	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$62.50
25		6" Force Main and Fittings, C-900, Installed Complete	590	L.F.	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$70.00	\$41,300.00	\$55.00
26		Core Existing Sanitary Manhole	1	L.S.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$975.00
27		Removal of Existing Equipment in Wet Well and Flat Lid	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00
28		Removal of Existing Valve Chamber	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
29		Removal of Existing Electrical Equipment	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,420.00
30		30 KW Propane Generator and Concrete Slab, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,626.00	\$31,626.00	\$31,813.00
31		500 Gallon Propane Tank and Concrete Slab, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,484.00	\$5,484.00	\$5,242.00
32		Complete	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$23,054.00	\$23,054.00	\$17,027.00
33		Electrical Service Rack at Industrial Park Lift Station, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,744.00	\$21,744.00	\$13,872.00
34		Electrical Conduit, Wire, Materials, Hand Holes, Etc., Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,451.00	\$26,451.00	\$25,725.50
35		Allowance - Remote Monitoring SDADA package - (4-Sites)	1	L.S.	\$41,120.00	\$41,120.00	\$41,120.00	\$41,120.00	\$41,120.00
		<u>Miscellaneous Improvements</u>							
36		Catch Basin Replacement	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,175.00
37		Storm Sewer Replacement Under 12"	250	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.50
38		Storm Sewer Replacement 12" and Over	35	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$27.00	\$945.00	\$33.50
39		Sidewalk Replacement	1,000	S.F.	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.85	\$5,850.00	\$6.93
40		Curb Replacement	120	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$17.00
41		Asphalt Drive Replacement	175	S.Y.	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$33.50
42		Concrete Drive Replacement	150	S.Y.	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$45.00

BID TABULATION

Monroeville Broad Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Job Number: 146000-00040

Bids Received: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$975,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC
1502 State Route 60
Ashland, Ohio 44805

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
43		Stone Drive Repair	150	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$4.20	\$630.00	\$2.60
44		Abandon Existing Manholes and Sanitary Sewers	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,250.00
45		Mailbox Removal and Replacement	5	Each	\$25.00	\$125.00	125.00	\$625.00	\$75.00
46		Traffic Maintenance	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,750.00
47		Restoration	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,500.00
48		Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,082.50
49		Pre-Video Sanitary Sewers	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10,630.00	\$10,630.00	\$6,815.00
50		SWP-3, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,222.50
51		Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,500.00
52		Bonds	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00

CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE
BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$923,591.25

\$991,667.25

Supplemental Bid

SP-1 4" Temporary Concrete Pavement Placement and

230 C.Y.

\$265.00

\$60,950.00

155.00

\$35,650.00

BID BOND

Yes

Yes

Intended Bid